Page 141www.argo-hytos.com
RFT 103 · RFT 143
Tank top mounting · Connection G1 / -16 SAE · Nominal fl ow rate up to 175 l/min / 46 gpm
Return Filters - Lightline
Description
Application
In the return line circuits of hydraulic systems.
Performance features

RFT -       -          -       -        -
           3 . 0            -   5
Order example:
RFT - 103 - GD - N3 - KM - 101
Order example:
P3.0620-51
Subject to change · RFT 103- EN/US · 0818
Page 146 www.argo-hytos.com
Diagrams
Quality Assurance
Quality management according to DIN EN ISO 9001
To ensure constant quality in production and operation, ARGO-HYTOS filter elements undergo strict controls and tests according to
the following ISO standards:
ISO 2941 Verification of collapse / burst pressure rating
ISO 2942 Verification of fabrication integrity (Bubble Point Test)
ISO 2943 Verification of material compatibility with fluids
ISO 3968 Evaluation of pressure drop versus flow characteristics
ISO 16889 Multi-Pass-Test (evaluation of filter fineness and dirt-holding capacity)
ISO 23181 Determination of resistance to flow fatigue using high viscosity fluid
Various quality controls during the production process guarantee the leakfree function and solidity of our filters.
Illustrations may sometimes differ from the original. ARGO-HYTOS is not responsible for any unintentional mistake in this specification sheet.
Filter fineness curves
∆p-curves for complete filters
Pressure drop as a function of the flow volume
at ν = 35 mm2/s / 162 SUS (0 = housing empty)
D1
Filtration ratio β as a function of particle size x obtained
by the Multi-Pass-Test according to ISO 16889
The abbreviations represent the following β-values resp.
finenesses:
For EXAPOR®Light and Paper elements:
10 EL    = β10 (c) = 200 EXAPOR®Light
16 EL    = β16 (c) = 200 EXAPOR®Light
30 P      = β30(c)  = 200 Paper
Based on the structure of the filter media of the 30P paper
elements, deviations from the printed curves are quite probable.
For ventilating filter elements:
2 CL     = 99.5% efficiency for particles of size 2 µm
For special applications, finenesses differing from these curves
are also available by using special composed filter material.